PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 024707 Frame 0106. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of the assignment should read as 07/08/2010.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adolf Wuerth GmbH & Co. KG	07/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wuerth International AG
Street Address:	Aspermontstrasse 1
City:	Chur
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-7004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12120947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-6317

Email: docketing@boylefred.com
Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.
Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue
Address Line 2: Michael J. McGovern

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1825.013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. McGovern	
Signature:	//Michael J. McGovern//	
Date:	04/02/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=00598473#page1.tif source=00598473#page2.tif source=00598473#page3.tif

REEL: 030130 FRAME: 0877

7/22/2010 6336:27 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



501236600A

JULY 21, 2010

PTAS

TO:MICHAEL J. MCGOVERN COMPANY:840 N. PLANKINTON AVENUE

MICHAEL J. MCGOVERN 840 N. PLANKINTON AVENUE BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C. MILWAUKEE, WI 53203

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/19/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024707/0106

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1825.013

ASSIGNOR:

ADOLF WUERTH GMBH & CO. KG

DOC DATE: 07/08/2000

should be 2010

ASSIGNEE:

WUERTH INTERNATIONAL AG ASPERMONTSTRASSE 1 CHUR, SWITZERLAND CH-7004

SERIAL NUMBER: 12120947

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SCREW

FILING DATE: 05/15/2008

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 030130 FRAME: 0878 USPTO 7/22/2010 6:36:27 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL J. MCGOVERN COMPANY:840 N. PLANKINTON AVENUE

024707/0106 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 030130 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel No. 022040, Frame No. 0319, effective December 30, 2008, Adolf Wuerth GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a German corporate entity having a place of business at Reinhold-Wuerth-Strasse 12-17, D-74653 Kuenzelsau, Germany, is the owner of a one-half (1/2) interest in certain inventions which are described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/120,947, filed May 15, 2008, entitled **SCREW**; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning its undivided one-half (1/2) interest in said U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/120,947 and the inventions therein throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other applications based on, or claiming priority from U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/120,947, under all international agreements, to Wuerth International AG (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Swiss corporate entity having an address at Aspermontstrasse 1, CH-7004 Chur, Switzerland; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said undivided one-half (1/2) interest in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/120,947 and the inventions therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half (1/2) of the right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all said Letters Patent resulting from U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/120,947 to said Assignee as owner of a one-half (1/2) interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assi authorized officers on the dates indicated wi	gnor has hereuinto set its hand and seal by its th our signatures. Name: ML = N HECKMONN Title: CGO CGO
ATTEST: Date: July 8, 2010	Name: Vocumen Title: PETERATE IF

{00337147.DOC/}